in accordance with the CRA Plan, to foster the redevelopment of the Southside Community 
Redevelopment Area; and 

WHEREAS, to assist Grantee with build out costs for the purpose of establishing the 

Tavola Trattoria (the "Project") the DIA proposes to provide a Grant (forgivable loan secured by 

a note) in an amount not to exceed SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY and 

00/100 DOLLARS ($75,140) to the Grantee; and 

WHEREAS, the financial assistance to the Project will be in the form of the terms and 

incentives identified on the Term Sheet, attached as Exhibit A to this Resolution; and 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Downtown Investment Authority: